TRI VALLEY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

2015-16 BOYS BASKETBALL

Last Updated March 5, 2016

League Overall

EAST w L w L
Upper Dauphin ~ 13 0 23 5
Millersburg 10 3 17 8
Halifax 7 6 11 12
Lancaster Country Day 4 9 11 13
Line Mountain 0 13 1 21

WEST w L w L
Juniata 10 3 17 8
Newport 9 4 13 11
Greenwood 5 8 13 14
East Juniata 4 9 9 12
Susquenita 3 10 3 19

*2015-16 TVAA Champions

TVAA Championship Game
at Newport High School
UPPER DAUPHIN 64, MILLERSBURG 39

SCORING OFFENSE PPG SCORING DEFENSE PPG
Upper Dauphin 68.62 Greenwood 41.62
Millersburg 61.31 Juniata 43.08
Juniata 56.85 Newport 45.77
Halifax 53.85 Upper Dauphin 47.31
Newport 53.00 Millersburg 49.31
Lancaster Country Day 45.69 Halifax 50.62
East Juniata 43.38 Susquenita 53.38
Greenwood 42.54 East Juniata 53.46
Line Mountain 38.31 Lancaster Country Day 54.54
Susquenita 36.69 Line Mountain 61.15
TVAA RESULTS

Tuesday, December 8, 2015 Wednesday, December 9, 2015
Juniata 47, Halifax 38 Susquenita 55, Lancaster Country Day 40

Upper Dauphin 57, Greenwood 34

Thursday, December 10, 2015 Friday, December 11, 2015
Greenwood 59, Line Mountain 33 Lancaster Country Day 47, East Juniata 28
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Tuesday, December 15, 2015
Greenwood 42, Susquenita 27
Halifax 76, Line Mountain 45
Juniata 62, Newport 45

Upper Dauphin 55, Millersburg 37

Friday, December 18, 2015
East Juniata 45, Susquenita 36
Greenwood 37, Newport 36
Halifax 49, Millersburg 46
Juniata 64, Line Mountain 35

Monday, December 21, 2015
Upper Dauphin 71, Newport 56

Monday, January 4, 2016
Upper Dauphin 71, Lancaster Country Day 48

Thursday, January 7, 2016
Millersburg 53, Juniata 46

Saturday, January 9, 2016
East Juniata 55, Line Mountain 43

Tuesday, January 12, 2016
Upper Dauphin 72, Line Mountain 38

Friday, January 15, 2016
Lancaster Country Day 50, Line Mountain 44

Monday, January 18, 2016
Newport 64, Halifax 42
Upper Dauphin 80, Susquenita 36

Monday, January 25, 2016
Juniata 45, Greenwood 42

Wednesday, December 16, 2015
Millersburg 59, Susquenita 34

Saturday, December 19, 2015
Lancaster Country Day 58, Line Mountain 37

Tuesday, December 22, 2015
Juniata 61, East Juniata 45
Millersburg 67, Line Mountain 35
Newport 52 Susquenita 25

Tuesday, January 5, 2016

Juniata 44, Greenwood 41 (OT)
Millersburg 54, Lancaster Country Day 43
Newport 59, East Juniata 51

Upper Dauphin 67, Halifax 41

Friday, January 8, 2016

East Juniata 32, Greenwood 28
Lancaster Country Day 53, Halifax 41
Millersburg 69, Newport 65

Monday, January 11, 2016
Newport 61, Juniata 60
Susquenita 43, Greenwood 31
Upper Dauphin 70, Millersburg 63

Thursday, January 14, 2016
East Juniata 49, Susquenita 39
Newport 38, Greenwood 33
Millersburg 68, Halifax 59

Saturday, January 16, 2016
Juniata 62, Lancaster Country Day 37
Upper Dauphin 74, East Juniata 52

Thursday, January 21, 2016

Halifax 51, Greenwood 40

Millersburg 68, Line Mountain 41

Newport 54, Susquenita 19

Upper Dauphin 75, Lancaster Country Day 48

Wednesday, January 27, 2016
Millersburg 79, East Juniata 43
Upper Dauphin 69, Halifax 61
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Thursday, January 28, 2016
Greenwood 60, East Juniata 46
Juniata 64, Susquenita 39

Upper Dauphin 60, Line Mountain 37

Saturday, January 30, 2016
Greenwood 52, Lancaster Country Day 31
Newport 50, Line Mountain 25

Upper Dauphin 71, Juniata 64 (OT)

Tuesday, February 2, 2016

Halifax 57, Line Mountain 38
Millersburg 58, Greenwood 54
Newport 56, Lancaster Country Day 49

Thursday, February 4, 2016
Juniata 62, Susquenita 23
Newport 53, East Juniata 52

Thursday, February 11, 2016
TVAA Playoffs - Semifinals
Millersburg 60, Juniata 59 (OT)
Upper Dauphin 82, Newport 74 (OT)

Friday, January 29, 2016
Halifax 58, Lancaster Country Day 43

Monday, February 1, 2016
Halifax 58, East Juniata 36
Millersburg 76, Lancaster Country Day 47

Wednesday, February 3, 2016
Susquenita 59, Line Mountain 47

Friday, February 5, 2016
Halifax 69, Susquenita 42
Juniata 58, East Juniata 30

Saturday, February 13, 2016
TVAA Championship Game
Upper Dauphin 64, Millersburg 39

POSTSEASON RESULTS

Tuesday, February 16, 2016
District 3A - First Round
Greenwood 59, High Point Baptist 47
Lancaster Country Day 60, Halifax 54

Friday, February 19, 2016

District 3A - Quarterfinals

Greenwood 54, Millersburg 45

West Shore Christian 51, Lancaster Country Day 38

District 4AA - Quarterfinals
Penns Valley 53, Juniata 31

Monday, February 22, 2016
District 3A Semi-Finals
Greenwood 45, West Shore Christian 35

Friday, February 26, 2016

District 3A Championship Game
York Country Day 56, Greenwood 44
District 3AA Third Place Game

Upper Dauphin 69, Lancaster Mennonite 68 (OT)

Wednesday, February 17, 2016
District 3AA - First Round

Columbia 72, Newport 50
District 6AA - First Round
Juniata 56, Central Martinsburg 54

Saturday, February 20, 2016
District 3AA - Quarterfinals
Upper Dauphin 69, Hanover 56

Wednesday, February 24, 2016
District 3AA - Semi-Finals
Camp Hill 71, Upper Dauphin 49

Friday, March 4, 2016
State A First Round
Delco Christian 45, Greenwood 32
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Saturday, March 5, 2016
District 3A Championship Game
Conwell-Egan 62, Upper Dauphin 38



Team
East Juniata
Greenwood
Halifax
Juniata
Lancaster Country Day
Line Mountain
Millersburg
Newport
Susquenita
Upper Dauphin

Games
Played

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Free Throws

FTA
198
213
177
170
226
134
209
183
169
294

BOLD - INDICATES LEAGUE HIGHS

SCORING OFFENSE
Upper Dauphin
Millersburg

Juniata

Halifax

Newport

Lancaster Country Day
East Juniata
Greenwood

Line Mountain
Susquenita

FT Shooting
Upper Dauphin
Halifax

Juniata
Millersburg
East Juniata
Newport
Greenwood
Lancaster Country Day
Susquenita
Line Mountain

892
797
739
700
689
594
564
553
498
477

74.15%
64.97%
64.71%
62.68%
62.63%
56.83%
55.87%
53.54%
50.89%
48.51%

68.62
61.31
56.85
53.85
53.00
45.69
43.38
42.54
38.31
36.69
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2015-16 BOYS BASKETBALL TEAM STATISTICS

Last Updated March 5, 2016

2-Point

FTM FGA FGM
124 62.63% 331 133
119  55.87% 357 136
115 64.97% 491 210
110  64.71% 425 223
121 53.54% 460 187
65 48.51% 432 152
131  62.68% 515 252
104 56.83% 460 219
86  50.89% 373 134
218 74.15% 555 268

SCORING DEFENSE

Greenwood

Juniata

Newport

Upper Dauphin

Millersburg

Halifax

Susquenita

East Juniata

Lancaster Country Day

Line Mountain
FG Shooting
Juniata 45.44%
Upper Dauphin 44.73%
Millersburg 43.78%
Newport 40.85%
Halifax 39.20%
Lancaster Country Day  37.74%
East Juniata 36.52%
Greenwood 34.55%
Line Mountain 31.50%
Susquenita 31.31%

40.18%
38.10%
42.77%
52.47%
40.65%
35.19%
48.93%
47.61%
35.92%
48.29%

3-Point

FGA FGM

192 58 30.21%
193 54 27.98%
185 55 29.73%
200 61 30.50%
123 33 26.83%
187 43 22.99%
184 54 29.35%
196 49 25.00%
186 41 22.04%
147 46  31.29%

Total
Points

564
553
700
739
594
498
797
689
477
892

TRI VALLEY LEAGUE RANKINGS

Team Scoring Totals

541
560
595
615
641
658
694
695
709
795

41.62
43.08
45.77
47.31
49.31
50.62
53.38
53.46
54.54
61.15

2 PT Shooting
Juniata
Millersburg
Upper Dauphin
Newport
Halifax
Lancaster Country Day
East Juniata
Greenwood
Susquenita
Line Mountain

52.47%
48.93%
48.29%
47.61%
42.77%
40.65%
40.18%
38.10%
35.92%
35.19%

Blocked
Shots

30
38
54
36
55
22
19
29
60
39

Assists Steals OFF
94 77 83
101 106 110
153 105 83
153 87 118
84 120 97
126 100 83
179 90 169
144 114 127
145 90 156
170 135 135

3 PT Shooting

Upper Dauphin

Juniata

East Juniata

Halifax

Millersburg

Greenwood

Lancaster Country Day

Newport

Line Mountain

Susquenita

Rebounds
DEF TOTAL
210 293
215 325
270 353
226 344
198 295
196 279
297 466
218 345
313 469
281 416
31.29%
30.50%
30.21%
29.73%
29.35%
27.98%
26.83%
25.00%
22.99%
22.04%

OVERALL
FG %
36.52%
34.55%
39.20%
45.44%
37.74%
31.50%
43.78%
40.85%
31.31%
44.73%



BLOCKED SHOTS
Susquenita
Lancaster Country Day
Halifax

Upper Dauphin
Greenwood
Juniata

East Juniata
Newport

Line Mountain
Millersburg

60
55
54
39
38
36
30
29
22
19
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ASSISTS
Millersburg
Upper Dauphin
Halifax

Juniata
Susquenita
Newport

Line Mountain
Greenwood
East Juniata
Lancaster Country Day

179
170
153
153
145
144
126
101

94

84

STEALS
Upper Dauphin
Lancaster Country Day
Newport
Greenwood
Halifax

Line Mountain
Millersburg
Susquenita
Juniata

East Juniata

135
120
114
106
105
100
90
90
87
77

REBOUNDS
Susquenita
Millersburg
Upper Dauphin
Halifax
Newport
Juniata
Greenwood
Lancaster Country Day
East Juniata
Line Mountain

OFF

156
169
135
83
127
118
110
97
83
83

DEF
313
297
281

270
218
226
215
198
210
196

TOTAL
469
466
416
353
345
344
325
295
293
279
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2015-16 BOYS' BASKETBALL STATISTICS
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http: / Fwww. udasd. org/ tvlS

FINAL REGULAR STAT LEADERS

SCORING LEADERS

Games 2PT 2PT Total Avg
Grade Player Team Played FTA FTM FGA FGM 3PTFGA 3PT FGM Points Game
12  Matthew Miller Upper Dauphin 10 62 53 131 61 39 11 208 20.80
11 Tayler Eynon Lancaster Country Day 13 75 56 125 57 39 17 221 17.00
12 Christian Keiter Millersburg 13 65 38 144 87 7 1 215 16.54
12 Connor Schadel Halifax 13 38 30 82 33 79 33 195 15.00
12 Jake Sankey East Juniata 13 73 53 121 54 32 11 194 14.92
12  Trevan Dorman Newport 13 73 43 134 68 15 4 191 14.69
11 Christian Wingard Millersburg 13 36 25 93 41 65 24 179 13.77
11 Noah Reich Newport 12 23 6 95 48 71 16 150 12.50
12 Josh Parson Juniata 13 52 29 127 63 2 1 158 12.15
10  Luke Blasick Halifax 13 54 32 114 62 2 0 156 12.00
12 Seth Ferguson Greenwood 11 35 25 73 26 59 18 131 11.91
12  Jordan Gessner Upper Dauphin 12 64 59 81 38 13 141 11.75
12 Paeton Warfel Millersburg 13 21 14 57 26 78 27 147 11.31
11 Tyler Clark Juniata 13 22 15 34 25 87 27 146 11.23
12 Alex Uhler Upper Dauphin 13 51 37 94 53 0 0 143 11.00
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2015-16 BOYS' BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Last Updated March 5, 2016

ASSIST LEADERS STEAL LEADERS
Grade Player Team Assists Grade Player Team Steals
12 Jordan Gessner Upper Dauphin 69 11 Christian Wingard Millersburg 30
11 Christian Wingard Millersburg 55 12 Sean Maley Lancaster Country Day 29
12 Koby Bowman Halifax 50 11 Dane Barrick Susquenita 27
12 Jake Sankey East Juniata 48 12 Connor Schadel Halifax 25
11 Eli Amenqual Newport 40 12  Clayton Erhard East Juniata 24
12 Trevan Dorman Newport 37 12 Koby Bowman Halifax 24
12 Aaron Zendt Juniata 34 11 Noah Reich Newport 24
11 Justin Kaleta Line Mountain 34 11 Tayler Eynon Lancaster Country Day 23
12 Dan Osenbach Halifax 33 12  Steven Frick Lancaster Country Day 23
12  Sean Maley Lancaster Country Day 31 12 Trevan Dorman Newport 23
12 Kurt Mace Line Mountain 31 12 Maxwell Snyder Upper Dauphin 23
REBOUNDING LEADERS BLOCKED SHOT LEADERS
Grade Player Team Off Def Total Grade Player Team Blocks

12 Christian Keiter Millersburg 62 93 155 12 Noah Wright Greenwood 29
12 Noah Wright Greenwood 50 82 132 10 Luke Blasick Halifax 21
10  Luke Blasick Halifax 21 92 113 12 Alex Scheib Halifax 18
12 Vinnie Werner Susquenita 41 68 109 10 Jacob Shadle Susquenita 17
12 JJ Selle Susquenita 37 71 108 12  Steven Frick Lancaster Country Day 15
12  Alex Scheib Halifax 29 69 98 12  Vinnie Werner Susquenita 15
11 Matt Snyder Millersburg 39 58 97 11 Jonathon Chappie Susquenita 15
12 Aaron Zendt Juniata 29 59 88 12 Aaron Zendt Juniata 13
12  Jordan Gessner Upper Dauphin 18 68 86 12 Clayton Erhard East Juniata 12
12  Trevan Dorman Newport 24 61 85 12 Sean Maley Lancaster Country Day 12

11 Noah Reich Newport 12




TRI VALLEY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

2015-16 BOYS' BASKETBALL STATISTICS
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FREE THROW % LEADERS (Min of 10 Attempts)

Grade Player Team FTA FTM FT %
12 Jordan Gessner Upper Dauphin 64 59 92.19%
12 Mike Prime Millersburg 14 12 85.71%
12 Matthew Miller Upper Dauphin 62 53 85.48%
12 Connor Schadel Halifax 38 30 78.95%
11 Noah Heimbaugh Newport 32 25 78.13%
12 Justin Mingle Juniata 26 20 76.92%
11 Dane Barrick Susquenita 29 22 75.86%
12 Travis Deitrich Upper Dauphin 32 24 75.00%
10 Masen Bellis Upper Dauphin 12 9 75.00%
11 Tayler Eynon Lancaster Country Day 75 56 74.67%

3 POINT FIELD GOAL % LEADERS (Minimum of 10 Attempts)

3 POINT FIELD MADE LEADERS

Grade Player Team FGA FGM FG% Grade Player Team 3PT FGM|
11 Tayler Eynon Lancaster Country Day 39 17 43.59% 12 Connor Schadel Halifax 33
12 Connor Schadel Halifax 79 33 41.77% 11 Tyler Clark Juniata 27
12 Travis Deitrich Upper Dauphin 45 18 40.00% 12 Paeton Warfel Millersburg 27
11 Sam Albright Newport 35 14 40.00% 11 Christian Wingard Millersburg 24
12 Maxwell Snyder Upper Dauphin 28 11 39.29% 12 Kevin Sheaffer Greenwood 23
12 Alex White Juniata 43 16 37.21% 12 Clayton Erhard East Juniata 21
11 Christian Wingard Millersburg 65 24 36.92% 12 Seth Ferguson Greenwood 18
10 Ben Lauver Juniata 11 4 36.36% 12 Travis Deitrich Upper Dauphin 18
9  Breven Derk Line Mountain 23 34.78% 11 Tayler Eynon Lancaster Country Day 17
12 Paeton Warfel Millersburg 78 27 34.62% 12 Alex White Juniata 16

11 Noah Reich Newport 16
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2015-16
BOYS' BASKETBALL
ALL-STARS
FIRST TEAM

PLAYER SCHOOL GRADE
Joshua Parson Juniata 11
Christian Keiter Millersburg 12
Trevan Dorman Newport 12
Jordan Gessner Upper Dauphin 12
Matthew Miller Upper Dauphin 12

SECOND TEAM

PLAYER SCHOOL GRADE
Jake Sankey East Juniata 12
Seth Ferguson Greenwood 12
Tayler Eynon Lancaster Country Day 11
Christian Wingard Millersburg 11
Alex Uhler Upper Dauphin 12

HONORABLE MENTION

PLAYER SCHOOL GRADE
Noah Wright Greenwood 12
Koby Bowman Halifax 12
Connor Schadel Halifax 12
Tyler Clark Juniata 11
Justin Mingle Juniata 12
Paeton Warfel Millersburg 12
Travis Deitrich Upper Dauphin 12

TRI-VALLEY LEAGUE MOST VALUABLE PLAYER

PLAYER SCHOOL GRADE

Jordan Gessner Upper Dauphin 12

COACH

TRI-VALLEY LEAGUE COACH OF THE YEAR

SCHOOL

Anthony Weaver

Upper Dauphin



